PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEI Hybrid Products, Inc.	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
Street Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome
City:	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12076335
Application Number:	12076343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 344-4000

Email: rgfields@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Steven J. Schwarz
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Schwarz

Total Attachments: 4

source=mergerdocs43132257183#page1.tif source=mergerdocs43132257183#page2.tif source=mergerdocs43132257183#page3.tif

501112484 PATENT REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0575

12076335

00 085 HD source=mergerdocs43132257183#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0576

履歷事項全部証明書

住友電気工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-0.77450

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	The state of the s	- English English (English English English English English)
商号	住友電気工業株式会社	
本。店	大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号	
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する	
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 h t t p: //www. sei. co. jp/ 但し、事故その他のやむを得ない事由により電	平成20年 6月26日変更
	子公告による公告をすることができないときは、 日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成20年 7月、9月登記
食借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.sei.co.jp/	平成16年 5月14日設定
項		平成 16年 5月2.8日登記 平成 18年 5月 1日廃止
		平成18年10月 6日登記
	大正9年12月10日	
目一的	1.次の各種製品、複合製品の開発、製造、加 (1) 電線・ケーブル、光ファイバーケーブル 及び機器	
	(2) 鋼棒、線材、金属線、合金線、金属化合 (3) 超硬合金工具、機械部品、電気接点その (4) ディスクプレーキ、ブレーキ用摩擦材を	他粉末合金製品 の他プレーキ関連製品
	(5) ゴム製品、合成樹脂製品、工業薬品(毒) に関連する製品 (6) 結晶材料、特殊磁器その他これに関連す	る材料
	(7) 医療用具、計量器、測定器その他精密機 (8) 電気機械器具、通信機械器具、電子機械 (9) 前記器製品の附属品、部分品及びその材	器具その他一般機械器具 料並びにソフトウェア
	2 前号の製品の応用設備又は装置の設計、製 3 土木工事、建築工事、電気工事その他工事 4.パイオテクノロジーの研究開発及びその受	の設計、監理及び諸負 托
	5. 前各号に関連する技術及びノウハウその他 6. 第1号の製品及び第2号の応用設備・装置 受託	の賃貸借、保守・運用管理の
	7:情報処理・情報通信・情報提供に関するサースポーツ用品・事務用品・台所用品の販売9. 研修施設の経営	
	10.不動産の売買、管理、賃貸借及び仲介	

整理番号 ナ055453 **

1/19

大阪市中央区北浜四丁目 5 番 3 3 号 住友電気工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 1 2 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 7 7 4 5 0

ALERSON OF THE STATE OF THE STA		
	換価額とする。	
	平成16年 8月 2日変更 転換によって発行すべき株式の内容	图 平成16年 8月11日登記
	当社額面普通株式 (1株の額面金額50円)	
	行す株式を当社無額面普通株式とした場合は	は、当社無額面普通株式とする。
	転換の請求をすることのできる期間 平成8年8月1日から平成20年9月29日	まで
	各転換社債の金額	
	金10.0万円 各転換社債につき払い込んだ金額	
	(企在)	
	本社債は、これを株式に転換することができる	るものとする。
	平成20年9月30日全部償還	The state of the s
		平成20年10月。7日登前
会社分割	平成21年4月1日兵庫県伊丹市昆陽北一丁目	11番1号住方質エハードメタル
	株式会社から分割	
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
吸収合併	平成21年4月1日滋賀県甲賀市信楽町江田]	107.3.番地住友電工ウインテツ
	以株式会社を合併	平成2.1年 4月 1日登記
	1 PSE ST TABLE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	
	平成2.1年4月1日大阪市此花区島屋一丁目。	I番3号SE:Iハイブリッド株式
	《 公社》 合併	平成2:1年 4月 1日登記
mpiningana sarat Memberakan men	- [117	
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18
M. C. C. L. C.		年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に	监查役設置会社	年 5月 2日登記
THE CONTRACT PROPERTY OF	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1
THE CONTRACT PROPERTY OF	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第3 36条の規定により平成18
関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1
関する事項 監査役会設置会社	監查役会設置会社 監查役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第 3.6条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第3 36条の規定により平成18
関する事項 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 会計監査人設置会		平成17年法律第87号第136条の規定により平成18年 5月 2日登記 平成18年 5月 2日登記 平成18年 5月12日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第 3.6条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
関する事項 監査役会設置会社 - 関する事項 会計監査人設置会	監查役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第13.6条の規定により平成18年 5月 2日登記 平成18年 5月12日登記 平成18年 5月12日登記

整理番号 ナ0554.53

18/19

REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0578

CERTIFICATE FOR ALL MATTERS AS RECORDED IN THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

5-38, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Comprete Registration No. 1299-01-077450

	eation No. 1299-01-077450
Trade Name	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Head Office	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan
Date of	December 10, 1920
	December 10, 1920 1. Development, manufacture, and sale of the following various products and complex products. (1) Electric cables, optical fiber cable, and other products and equipment for electric power transmission and communication (2) steel rod, wire rod, metal wire, alloy wire, metal compound, and other metal products (3) cemented carbide tool, machine component, electric contact and other products for powder alloy (4) disk brake, friction material for brake, and other brake-related products (5) rubber products, synthetic resin products, heavy chemical including poisonous and deleterious substance, and other related products (6) crystalline material, special porcelain and other related material (7) medical device, weigh scale, measuring apparatus, and other precision machines and instruments (8) electric machines and instruments, telecommunication machines and instruments (9) accessories, pieces, materials and software for the above-mentioned respective product 2. Designing, Manufacturing and sales of the applied equipment and apparatus of the products mentioned in the preceding item 3. Designing, supervising and administration of civil engineering work, building operations, electric work and other construction work. 4. Research development and trustee of biotechnology 5. Provision and guidance of technology, know-how, and other information related to the preceding items. 6. Lease, trustee of operation and maintenance control of the products mentioned in the Item 1 and the applied equipment and apparatus mentioned in the Item 2 7. Services related to information processing, information-communication and provision of information 8. Sales of sporting goods, office and stationery supplies, and kitchen goods 9. Management of training facilities 10. Buying and selling, management, lease, and intermediacy of immovable
	estate 11. Tour business, printing business, nonlife insurance agency business, general
	worker dispatching business and particular worker dispatching business based on Act for Securing the Proper Operation of Worker Dispatching Undertakings and Improved Working Conditions for Dispatched Workers, freight
um number salak undara mengumban um kelanggan salak um kelanggan salak um kelanggan salak undara salak salak s	transportation business, customs agency business, consulting of environmental measurement & chemical analysis and acquisition of International Standard Certification of Environment
	12. Investment in other business that are necessary for managing business enterprise
	13. All other business that are related to each preceding item Changed on June 27, 2002 Registered on July 10, 2002

REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0579

Merger by	The company has merged with SUMITOMO ELECTRIC WINTEC, INC. (1073,
absorption	Eda, Shigaraki-cho, Koka-shi, Shiga 529-1811 Japan) on April 1, 2009.
_	Registered on April 1, 2009
	The company has merged with SEI HYBRID PRODUCTS, INC. (1-3, Shimaya 1-
	chome, Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-0024 Japan) on April 1, 2009.
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Matters relating	Pursuant to item 3 of Supplementary Provisions to Ministerial Decree No. 15 of
to Registration	1989 of Ministry of Justice
and Record	Transferred on April 20, 2000

This is the document to certify that the above are all the matters that are recorded on the Register that are not removed.

October 22, 2009

Osaka District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

恐門

Shigeki Morisawa (sealed)

Reference No. SI 385968

*The underlined are deleted matters.

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/08/2010 REEL: 024044 FRAME: 0580